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RETURN OF PARCELS BY PAKISTAN


†4563.  SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT:


Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Pakistan is returning the parcels sent by the family members and relatives of fishermen who are confined in jails of Pakistan; and


(b) if so, the action taken by the Government so far in this regard?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]


(a) This Ministry has not come across any case wherein the parcels sent by the relatives and members of the families of Indian fishermen presently in the custody of Pakistani authorities have been returned.


(b) Does not arise.

*****

